by the Council or its contractors under clause 2.3 or in respect of those matters.  

3. QUANTUM PROVISION AND RELEASE OF THE SECURITY  

3.1 Quantum and Provision of the Security  

3.1.1 The Quantum of the Bond as at the Commencement Date shall be one hundred twenty five 

(125) percent of the estimated cost of the Reinstatement Works as established by the Pre‐ 

Inspection Report. A loading of 25% of the estimated cost of remediation is added to protect 

the Council from price fluctuations.  

3.1.2 For the avoidance of doubt, the Quantum of the Relocatable Buildings Bond does not include